

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bradley

1 Amend printed bill, page 10, line 25, strike "**clients.**" and substitute  
2 "**clients - repeal.**".

3 Page 11, line 11, strike "(c)" and substitute "(c) (I)".

4 Page 11, after line 14 insert:

5 "(II) THIS SUBSECTION (1)(c) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER  
6 1, 2025."

7 Page 12, line 14, strike "**rules.**" and substitute "**rules - repeal.**".

8 Page 14, strike line 7 and substitute "midwifery. ~~and~~ THIS SUBSECTION  
9 (5)(a)(III)(E) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2025."

10 Page 14, line 26, after the period add "THIS SUBSECTION (5)(a)(IV)(A) IS  
11 REPEALED, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2025."

12 Page 26, strike lines 25 through 27 and substitute:

13 "(2) ~~If the director finds that liability insurance is available at an~~  
14 ~~affordable price, registrants~~ ON AND AFTER SEPTEMBER 1, 2025,  
15 LICENSEES shall be required to carry PROFESSIONAL liability insurance IN  
16 AN AMOUNT NOT LESS THAN ONE MILLION DOLLARS PER CLAIM WITH AN  
17 AGGREGATE LIABILITY LIMIT FOR ALL CLAIMS DURING THE YEAR OF THREE  
18 MILLION DOLLARS."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*